Questions? Connect with a CS Representative.
c-sgroup.com/representative-locator
c-sgroup.com | 800.233.8493
©2023 Construction Specialties, Inc.
EXPANSION JOINT SOLUTIONS: EXTERIOR FLOOR + TRAFFIC GRADE JOINT SYSTEMS
Construction Specialties®
DS.SHPSHPW.0923
SHP & SHPW
TECHNICAL DATA:
Aluminum
•    Extrusion – CS uses multiple alloys & tempers
which are established to be the most
appropriate for the given use of individual
parts. Will be one of the following: (6063-T5,
T6, T52) (6061-T5, T6, T51) (6105-T5, T6)
(6005-T5) (6005A-T5, T61), ASTM B221
•   Sheet – 6061-T6, 3003 H14, 5005 H34,
ASTM-B209.
Vapor Barrier
•  Material: 7-Ply Polyethylene, ASTM-E-1745-11
•  Color: Black
•  3" Tensile Strength: 275 lbs., ASTM-D-882
•  Puncture Strength: 79 lbs., ASTM-D-4833
•  PPT Resistance: 62 lbs., ASTM-D-2582
Capable of Lateral Movement
SHP - 100%
MODEL JOINT WIDTH MINIMUM
OPENING
MAXIMUM
OPENING
EXPOSED
SURFACE
BLOCKOUT WIDTH BLOCKOUT
HEIGHT
SHP-800 8.00" (203mm) 2.50" (64mm) 12.00" (305mm) 19.69" (500mm) N/A N/A
SHP-900 9.00" (229mm) 2.50" (64mm) 13.50" (343mm) 21.19" (538mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1000 10.00" (254mm) 2.50" (64mm) 15.00" (381mm) 22.69" (576mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1100 11.00" (279mm) 2.50" (64mm) 16.50" (419mm) 24.19" (614mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1200 12.00" (305mm) 2.50" (64mm) 18.00" (457mm) 25.69" (653mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1300 13.00" (330mm) 2.50" (64mm) 19.50" (495mm) 27.19" (691mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1400 14.00" (356mm) 2.50" (64mm) 21.00" (533mm) 28.69" (729mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1500 15.00" (381mm) 2.50" (64mm) 22.50" (572mm) 30.19" (767mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1600 16.00" (406mm) 2.50" (64mm) 24.00" (610mm) 31.69" (805mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1700 17.00" (432mm) 2.50" (64mm) 25.50" (648mm) 33.19" (843mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1800 18.00" (457mm) 2.50" (64mm) 27.00" (686mm) 34.69" (881mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1900 19.00" (483mm) 2.50" (64mm) 28.50" (724mm) 36.19" (919mm) N/A N/A
SHP-2000 20.00" (508mm) 2.50" (64mm) 30.00" (762mm) 37.69" (957mm) N/A N/A
SHP-2100 21.00" (533mm) 2.50" (64mm) 31.50" (800mm) 39.19" (995mm) N/A N/A
SHP-2200 22.00" (559mm) 2.50" (64mm) 33.00" (838mm) 40.69" (1,034mm) N/A N/A
SHP-2300 23.00" (584mm) 2.50" (64mm) 34.50" (876mm) 42.19" (1,072mm) N/A N/A
SHP-2400 24.00" (610mm) 2.50" (64mm) 36.00" (914mm) 43.69" (1,110mm) N/A N/A
VAPOR BARRIER
ALUMINUM VAPOR
BARRIER FRAME
JOINT WIDTH
EXPOSED SURFACE
ALUMINUM BASE
FRAME
ALUMINUM HINGE
FRAME
STAINLESS STEEL
SPRING ALUMINUM COVER
PLATE
IMPACT DAMPENING
PAD
15°
Questions? Connect with a CS Representative.
c-sgroup.com/representative-locator
c-sgroup.com | 800.233.8493
©2023 Construction Specialties, Inc.
EXPANSION JOINT SOLUTIONS: EXTERIOR FLOOR + TRAFFIC GRADE JOINT SYSTEMS
Construction Specialties®
DS.SHPSHPW.0923
SHP & SHPW
ALUMINUM VAPOR
BARRIER FRAME
JOINT WIDTH
EXPOSED SURFACE
STAINLESS STEEL
SPRING ALUMINUM COVER
PLATE
IMPACT DAMPENING
PAD
VAPOR BARRIER
ALUMINUM BASE
FRAME
ALUMINUM HINGE
FRAME
15°
SHPW - 100%
MODEL JOINT WIDTH MINIMUM
OPENING
MAXIMUM
OPENING
EXPOSED
SURFACE
BLOCKOUT WIDTH BLOCKOUT
HEIGHT
SHPW-800 8.00" (203mm) 2.50" (64mm) 12.00" (305mm) 13.00" (330mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-900 9.00" (229mm) 2.50" (64mm) 13.50" (343mm) 14.50" (368mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1000 10.00" (254mm) 2.50" (64mm) 15.00" (381mm) 16.00" (406mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1100 11.00" (279mm) 2.50" (64mm) 16.50" (419mm) 17.50" (445mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1200 12.00" (305mm) 2.50" (64mm) 18.00" (457mm) 19.00" (483mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1300 13.00" (330mm) 2.50" (64mm) 19.50" (495mm) 20.50" (521mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1400 14.00" (356mm) 2.50" (64mm) 21.00" (533mm) 22.00" (559mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1500 15.00" (381mm) 2.50" (64mm) 22.50" (572mm) 23.50" (597mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1600 16.00" (406mm) 2.50" (64mm) 24.00" (610mm) 25.00" (635mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1700 17.00" (432mm) 2.50" (64mm) 25.50" (648mm) 26.50" (673mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1800 18.00" (457mm) 2.50" (64mm) 27.00" (686mm) 28.00" (711mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1900 19.00" (483mm) 2.50" (64mm) 28.50" (724mm) 29.50" (749mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-2000 20.00" (508mm) 2.50" (64mm) 30.00" (762mm) 31.00" (787mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-2100 21.00" (533mm) 2.50" (64mm) 31.50" (800mm) 32.50" (826mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-2200 22.00" (559mm) 2.50" (64mm) 33.00" (838mm) 34.00" (864mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-2300 23.00" (584mm) 2.50" (64mm) 34.50" (876mm) 35.50" (902mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-2400 24.00" (610mm) 2.50" (64mm) 36.00" (914mm) 37.00" (940mm) N/A N/A
Questions? Connect with a CS Representative.
c-sgroup.com/representative-locator
c-sgroup.com | 800.233.8493
©2023 Construction Specialties, Inc.
EXPANSION JOINT SOLUTIONS: EXTERIOR FLOOR + TRAFFIC GRADE JOINT SYSTEMS
Construction Specialties®
SHP & SHPW
DS.SHPSHPW.0923
SHP - 200%
MODEL JOINT WIDTH MINIMUM
OPENING
MAXIMUM
OPENING
EXPOSED
SURFACE
BLOCKOUT WIDTH BLOCKOUT
HEIGHT
SHP-816 8.00" (203mm) 2.50" (64mm) 16.00" (406mm) 23.69" (602mm) N/A N/A
SHP-918 9.00" (229mm) 2.50" (64mm) 18.00" (457mm) 25.69" (653mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1020 10.00" (254mm) 2.50" (64mm) 20.00" (508mm) 27.69" (703mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1122 11.00" (279mm) 2.50" (64mm) 22.00" (559mm) 29.69" (754mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1224 12.00" (305mm) 2.50" (64mm) 24.00" (610mm) 31.69" (805mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1326 13.00" (330mm) 2.50" (64mm) 26.00" (660mm) 33.69" (856mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1428 14.00" (356mm) 2.50" (64mm) 28.00" (711mm) 35.69" (907mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1530 15.00" (381mm) 2.50" (64mm) 30.00" (762mm) 37.69" (957mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1632 16.00" (406mm) 2.50" (64mm) 32.00" (813mm) 39.69" (1,008mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1734 17.00" (432mm) 2.50" (64mm) 34.00" (864mm) 41.69" (1,059mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1836 18.00" (457mm) 2.50" (64mm) 36.00" (914mm) 43.69" (1,110mm) N/A N/A
SHP-1938 19.00" (483mm) 2.50" (64mm) 38.00" (965mm) 45.69" (1,161mm) N/A N/A
SHP-2040 20.00" (508mm) 2.50" (64mm) 40.00" (1,016mm) 47.69" (1,211mm) N/A N/A
SHP-2142 21.00" (533mm) 2.50" (64mm) 42.00" (1,067mm) 49.69" (1,262mm) N/A N/A
SHP-2244 22.00" (559mm) 2.50" (64mm) 44.00" (1,118mm) 51.69" (1,313mm) N/A N/A
SHP-2346 23.00" (584mm) 2.50" (64mm) 46.00" (1,168mm) 53.69" (1,364mm) N/A N/A
SHP-2448 24.00" (610mm) 2.50" (64mm) 48.00" (1,219mm) 55.69" (1,415mm) N/A N/A
VAPOR BARRIER
ALUMINUM VAPOR
BARRIER FRAME
JOINT WIDTH
EXPOSED SURFACE
ALUMINUM BASE
FRAME
ALUMINUM HINGE
FRAME
STAINLESS STEEL
SPRING ALUMINUM COVER
PLATE
IMPACT DAMPENING PAD
15°
Questions? Connect with a CS Representative.
c-sgroup.com/representative-locator
c-sgroup.com | 800.233.8493
©2023 Construction Specialties, Inc.
EXPANSION JOINT SOLUTIONS: EXTERIOR FLOOR + TRAFFIC GRADE JOINT SYSTEMS
Construction Specialties®
DS.SHPSHPW.0923
SHP & SHPW
ALUMINUM VAPOR
BARRIER FRAME
JOINT WIDTH
EXPOSED SURFACE
STAINLESS STEEL
SPRING ALUMINUM
COVER PLATE
IMPACT DAMPENING
PAD
15°
VAPOR BARRIER
ALUMINUM BASE
FRAME
ALUMINUM HINGE
FRAME
SHPW -200%
MODEL JOINT WIDTH MINIMUM
OPENING
MAXIMUM
OPENING
EXPOSED
SURFACE
BLOCKOUT WIDTH BLOCKOUT
HEIGHT
SHPW-816 8.00" (203mm) 2.50" (64mm) 16.00" (406mm) 17.00" (432mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-918 9.00" (229mm) 2.50" (64mm) 18.00" (457mm) 19.00" (483mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1020 10.00" (254mm) 2.50" (64mm) 20.00" (508mm) 21.00" (533mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1122 11.00" (279mm) 2.50" (64mm) 22.00" (559mm) 23.00" (584mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1224 12.00" (305mm) 2.50" (64mm) 24.00" (610mm) 25.00" (635mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1326 13.00" (330mm) 2.50" (64mm) 26.00" (660mm) 27.00" (686mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1428 14.00" (356mm) 2.50" (64mm) 28.00" (711mm) 29.00" (737mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1530 15.00" (381mm) 2.50" (64mm) 30.00" (762mm) 31.00" (787mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1632 16.00" (406mm) 2.50" (64mm) 32.00" (813mm) 33.00" (838mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1734 17.00" (432mm) 2.50" (64mm) 34.00" (864mm) 35.00" (889mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1836 18.00" (457mm) 2.50" (64mm) 36.00" (914mm) 37.00" (940mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-1938 19.00" (483mm) 2.50" (64mm) 38.00" (965mm) 39.00" (991mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-2040 20.00" (508mm) 2.50" (64mm) 40.00" (1,016mm) 41.00" (1,041mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-2142 21.00" (533mm) 2.50" (64mm) 42.00" (1,067mm) 43.00" (1,092mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-2244 22.00" (559mm) 2.50" (64mm) 44.00" (1,118mm) 45.00" (1,143mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-2346 23.00" (584mm) 2.50" (64mm) 46.00" (1,168mm) 47.00" (1,194mm) N/A N/A
SHPW-2448 24.00" (610mm) 2.50" (64mm) 48.00" (1,219mm) 49.00" (1,245mm) N/A N/A
Questions? Connect with a CS Representative.
c-sgroup.com/representative-locator
c-sgroup.com | 800.233.8493
©2023 Construction Specialties, Inc.
EXPANSION JOINT SOLUTIONS: EXTERIOR FLOOR + TRAFFIC GRADE JOINT SYSTEMS
Construction Specialties®
SHP & SHPW
DS.SHPSHPW.0923